

Supreme Court, U.S.  
FILED

07 - 587 NOV 1 - 2007

NO. \_\_\_\_\_ OFFICE OF THE CLERK

---

IN THE UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT

---

COVENANT MEDIA OF SOUTH CAROLINA, LLC,

Petitioner,

v.

CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON, SOUTH  
CAROLINA,

Respondent.

---

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO  
THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR  
THE FOURTH CIRCUIT

---

**PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

---

E. Adam Webb  
The Webb Law Group, L.L.C.  
1900 The Exchange, S.E.  
Suite 480  
Atlanta, Georgia 30339  
(770) 444-0773

Counsel of Record for Petitioner  
Covenant Media of South Carolina, LLC

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
Question Presented .....	i
Parties to the Proceeding and Corporate Disclosure Statement .....	ii
Table of Contents .....	iii
Table of Authorities.....	v
Opinions Below.....	1
Jurisdiction.....	1
Statutory Provisions Involved .....	1
Statement .....	2
Reasons for Granting the Petition.....	5
I. THE FOURTH CIRCUIT'S DECISION IN <i>NORTH CHARLESTON</i> EPITOMIZES THE CONFUSION RESULTING FROM THIS COURT'S DECISION IN <i>THOMAS</i> .....	6
II. THE FOURTH CIRCUIT'S DECISION IN <i>NORTH CHARLESTON</i> WIDENS THE SPLIT AMONG CIRCUIT COURTS AS TO WHETHER PRIOR RESTRAINTS ARE REQUIRED TO CONTAIN PROCEDURAL SAFEGUARDS .....	13
Conclusion .....	18

Appendix

Circuit Court Decision..... 1a  
District Court Decision.....39a  
Order Denying Rehearing .....59a



**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	Page
<i>Blount v. Rizzi</i> 400 U.S. 410, 91 S. Ct. 423 (1971) .....	7
<i>Carroll v. President &amp; Comm'rs of Princess Anne</i> 393 U.S. 175, 89 S. Ct. 347 (1968) .....	7
<i>City of Littleton v. Z.J. Gifts D-4, LLC</i> 541 U.S. 774, 124 S. Ct. 2219 (2004) .....	12, 13
<i>Covenant Media of S.C., LLC v. City of N. Charleston</i> 493 F.3d 421 (4th Cir. 2007) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Doctor John's, Inc. v. City of Roy</i> 465 F.3d 1150 (10th Cir. 2006) .....	15
<i>Dombrowski v. Pfister</i> 380 U.S. 479, 85 S. Ct. 1116 (1965) .....	7
<i>Encore Videos, Inc. v. City of San Antonio</i> 330 F.3d 288 (5th Cir. 2002) .....	15, 16
<i>Freedman v. Maryland</i> 380 U.S. 51, 85 S. Ct. 734 (1965) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>FW/PBS, Inc. v. Dallas</i> 493 U.S. 215, 110 S. Ct. 596 (1990) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>G.K. Ltd. Travel v. City of Lake Oswego</i> 436 F.3d 1064 (9th Cir. 2006) .....	14, 15

<i>Granite State Outdoor Adver., Inc. v. City of St. Petersburg</i> 348 F.3d 1278 (11th Cir. 2003) .....	14
<i>Lusk v. Village of Cold Spring</i> 475 F.3d 480 (2d Cir. 2007) .....	15, 16, 17
<i>Mardi Gras of San Luis Obispo v. City of San Luis Obispo</i> 189 F. Supp. 2d 1018 (C.D. Cal 2002) .....	16
<i>McKinney v. Alabama</i> 424 U.S. 669, 96 S. Ct. 1189 (1976) .....	7
<i>M.I.C. Ltd. v. Bedford Township</i> 463 U.S. 1341, 104 S. Ct. 17 (1983) .....	8
<i>National Socialist Party of Am. v. Skokie</i> 432 U.S. 43, 97 S. Ct. 2205 (1977) .....	7
<i>New England Reg'l Council of Carpenters v. Kinton</i> 284 F. 3d 9 (1st Cir. 2002) .....	14
<i>Riel v. City of Bradford</i> 485 F.3d 736 (3d Cir. 2007) .....	17, 18
<i>Riley v. National Fed'n of the Blind</i> 487 U.S. 791, 108 S. Ct. 5667 (1988) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Shuttlesworth v. City of Birmingham</i> 394 U.S. 147, 89 S. Ct. 935 (1969) .....	7
<i>Southeastern Promotions, Ltd. v. Conrad</i> 420 U.S. 546, 95 S. Ct. 1239 (1975) .....	7

---

*Southern Ore. Barter Fair v. Jackson County*  
372 F.3d 1128 (9th Cir. 2004) ..... 15

*Southworth v. Board of Regents*  
307 F.3d 566 (7th Cir. 2002) ..... 15, 16, 17

*Teitel Film Corp. v. Cusack*  
390 U.S. 139, 88 S. Ct. 754 (1968) ..... 7

*Thomas v. Chicago Park Dist.*  
534 U.S. 316, 122 S. Ct. 775 (2002) ..... *passim*

*Tollis, Inc. v. County of San Diego*  
2007 WL 2937012 (9th Cir. Oct. 10, 2007) ..... 15

*United States v. Thirty-Seven Photographs*  
402 U.S. 363, 91 S. Ct. 1400 (1971) ..... 7

*Vance v. Universal Amusement Co.*  
445 U.S. 308, 100 S. Ct. 1156 (1980) ..... 7, 8
